and information to meet the reporting requirements of GASB Statement No. 68
for Employer’s Annual Comprehensive Financial Report for the fiscal years
ending June 30, 2026, 2027, and 2028.

The cost to Employer for the audit for the fiscal years ending June 30, 2025, 2026,
and 2027, will be FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS AND NO
CENTS ($4,600.00) for FY2025; FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED

1.

2.

DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($4,800.00) for FY2026; and FIVE THOUSAND
DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($5,000.00) for FY2027.

3. Auditor shall pay KKDLY for services rendered and will invoice Employer for its
allocation of the audit costs paid by Auditor under the contract between Auditor